RESOLUTION NO. _	
-------------------------	--

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE GRAMA APPEALS BOARD

WHEREAS, Section 2-13-7 of the Weber County Code establishes a three-member appeals board to hear and decide appeals of decisions made by Weber County's chief administrative officer for GRAMA appeals; and

WHEREAS, appeals board members shall be appointed by a majority vote of the Board of County Commissioners of Weber County ("Commission"); and

WHEREAS, one board member shall be an employee of the county, and two members shall be members of the public, at least one of whom shall have professional experience with requesting or managing records; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has been notified of one vacancy on the appeals board; and

WHERASE, the appointee must be a member of the public but is not required to have professional experience with requesting or managing records.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission hereby appoints James Ebert, a member of the public, to serve as a member of the appeals board, effective immediately.

DATED this	day of	2022.
		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WEBER COUNTY
		ByScott K. Jenkins, Chair
		Commissioner Harvey voted Commissioner Jenkins voted Commissioner Froerer voted
ATTEST:		

Ricky Hatch, CPA

Weber County Clerk/Auditor